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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV I GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

9 ALBERG Manuel
1 ANCICKA Tobias

16 BORZECKI Jakub
20 BUGL Florian
31 CHROBOT Julian
32 DETIG Tim

7 ELIAS Florian

6 FLADE Lucas

5 GLOTZL Maximilian
11 GNYP Simon
44 HENRIQUEZ MORALES Enrico
3 HEYER Niklas

14 KINDER Nino
40 KOLARZ Christoher
30 KRANZ Paul

13 KUQI Fabjon
26 LANGER Niklas

15 LINDNER Elias
43 MANNES Lukas
23 NIJENHUIS jan

18 PETERKA John

2 RAAB Moritz

12 RAABE Steven
22 REICHEL Lukas

10 SCHUMACHER Jan-Luca
21 SEIDER Moritz

8 STUTZLE Tim

19 SZUBER Maksymilian
25 TIEFENSEE Arno

17 VAREJCKA Filip
24 VOLEK Justin

4 ZIMMERMANN Mario

Total: 28 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 10 APR 2019

GER - Germany

Shoots/

Height
% Catches m/ftin

1.78 /510"
1.84/6'0"
1.88/62"
1.81/511"
1.79/510"
1.84/6'0"
1.72/5'8"
1.80/5"11"
1.85/6'1"
1.81/511"
1.76 /5'9"
1.80/511"
1.84/6'0"
1.86/6"1"
1.80/5"11"
1.85/6'1"
1.85/6'1"
1.86/6'1"
1.91/6'3"
1.78 /510"
1.78 /510"
1.84/6'0"
1.74 /59"
1.82/6'0"
1.78 /510"
1.92/6'4"
1.82/6'0"
1.89/6'2"
1.92/6'4"
1.81/5"11"
1.76 /59"
1.77 /510"
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74/163
781172
86 /190
84 /185
76/168
75/165
73 /161
85/187
85/187
82 /181
80/176
771170
78/172
80/176
77/170
80/176
82 /181
84 /185
92/203
771170
81/179
75/165
727159
79/174
75/165
91/201
76/168
86 /190
78/172
85/187
68 /150
74/163

Date of Birth

6 MAR 2001
27 FEB 2001
17 JAN 2002
14 MAY 2002
7 MAR 2001
29 MAY 2001
7 AUG 2002
17 JAN 2001
16 MAR 2002
10 SEP 2001
15 JUL 2001
29 MAY 2001
22 FEB 2001
13 APR 2001
9 MAY 2001
8 MAR 2001
29 MAY 2001
6 APR 2001
25 MAY 2001
4 AUG 2001
14 JAN 2002
23 FEB 2001
1 JUN 2001
17 MAY 2002
30 AUG 2001
6 APR 2001
15 JAN 2002
25 AUG 2002
1 MAY 2002
9 JAN 2001
8 FEB 2002
26 APR 2001

Owen Sound Attack
Eisbaren Berlin
Red Bull Hockey Academy
Red Bull Hockey Academy
Kolner Junghaie
Jungadler Mannheim
Jungadler Mannheim

ESC Dresden

Kolner Junghaie

Kolner Haie

Starbulls Rosenheim
Kolner Junghaie

Eisbaren Berlin

Red Bull Hockey Academy
Jungadler Mannheim
Bietigheim-Bissingen Steelers
Augsburger EV

EV Landshut

Dusseldorfer EG
Jungadler Mannheim

Red Bull Hockey Academy
Jungadler Mannheim
Grizzlys Wolfsburg
Eisbaren Berlin

Jungadler Mannheim
Adler Mannheim
Jungadler Mannheim

Red Bull Hockey Academy
EC Bad Tolz

Red Bull Hockey Academy
ESV Kaufbeuren

EV Landshut

Function
Team Head Coach:

Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:

Team Leader:

Team Equipment
Manager:

Team Equipment
Manager:

Team Doctor:

Team Physiotherapist:
Team Staff:

FISCHODER Frank
HOMMEL Christian
LUKIN Anton
SCHADLER Thomas
MERK Klaus
LITTERBACH Michael

SEKESI Caba
SCHMITZ Philipp

SCHILLING Andreas
WOLF Christian

Citizenship Date of Birth
GER 1 SEP 1971
GER 23 JAN 1981
GER 2 MAR 1986
GER 24 OCT 1967
GER 26 APR 1967
AUT 29 JUL 1970
GER 5 DEC 1964
GER 30 AUG 1982
GER 26 APR 1986
GER 9 JUL 1987
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Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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